## Republic of the Philippines

## Devartment of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2023-398

To

All Division Chiefs

All Public School District Supervisors

All Public School Heads

All YES-O and BKD teacher-Advisers

Subject:

CONDUCT OF ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR YES-O AND BKD

PROGRAM FOR S.Y. 2023-2024

Date

September 4, 2023

In relation to OUOPS No. 2023-03 dated 05 May 2023 entitled "Interim Guidelines of the Learner Government Program (previously known as SPG and SSG Program) for School Year 2023-2024 and Division Memorandum SGOD-2023-216, which announces the conduct of Learner Government Program Elections in the School and Division level, the Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD), Youth for Environment in School Organization (YES-O), and other registered school clubs and organizations election of new sets of officers for S.Y. 2023-2024 shall commence after the conduct of the Learner Government Program elections.

In relation to this, this office hereby directs all Public Elementary and Secondary Schools to conduct Election for Barkada Kontra Droga (BKD) and Youth for Environment in Schools Organization (YES-O) for S.Y. 2023-2024 on the following dates:

Activity	Dates of the Conduct of Election
School-based Election	September 6-20, 2023
Division Level Election	September 23, 2023
Oath Taking Ceremony	September 27, 2023

After the election, the newly elected Officers shall implement and participate to school activities relative to the program.

For immediate information and compliance.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintender

repEd Schools Division of Digos City

RECORDS SECTION



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396